
#  Southern Nazarene (13-17, 7-7 GAC) -vs- #  Henderson State (12-16, 5-9 GAC)
03/21/2026 at Arkadelphia, AR (Dee White Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cabana, Jersey (5-7)
Loss: Larson, Ashley (2-4)
HBP: Henderson, Jentry
PB: None
 
Start: 11:55 AM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 109   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Nazarene 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0
Henderson State 3 3 0 0 0 0 X 6 7 1

Southern Nazarene 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Stewart, Macy PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Johnson, Quinlyn cf/PR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Julia PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hilton, Kelsi 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Anderson, Eden dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Gaddis, Adyson lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Taber, Kira PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sottile, Ella 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Brott, Presley PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nettles, Bailey 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Wolfe, Hannah PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Perez, Ciena c 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Mullendore, Kristen ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Wood, Abby rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Larson, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hall, Aubree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henderson, Jentry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 2 3 2 5

2B: Mullendore, Kristen (1)
SF: Hilton, Kelsi (1)
SB: Wood, Abby (1)
DP: 2

Henderson State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Akers, Hilary 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Bittick, Tatum rf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Copeland, Josie 1b 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
    Clark, Kyndlee PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brinkley, Abby dp 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Golden, Josie 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Albiter, Jay ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Flores, Sam PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beattie, Aspyn c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hoskins, Macy lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jones, Mazzi cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cabana, Jersey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 6 7 6 5 2 4

2B: Copeland, Josie (1); Brinkley, Abby (1)
SF: Bittick, Tatum (1)
SB: Golden, Josie (1)
CS: Bittick, Tatum (1)
HBP: Jones, Mazzi (1)
E: Cabana, Jersey (1)
DP: 1

Southern Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hernandez, Olivia 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 13
Larson, Ashley (L, 2-4) 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 24
Hall, Aubree 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 27
Henderson, Jentry 4.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 4 5 53
Totals 7 6 6 5 2 1 0 1 0 21 28 6 7 117

Henderson State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cabana, Jersey (W, 5-7) 7.0 4 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 25 29 13 6 92
Totals 4 3 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 25 29 13 6 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 1st SNU HSU
Johnson,Quinlyn popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Hilton,Kelsi popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Anderson,Eden singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Gaddis,Adyson popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 F). 0 0

Henderson State - Bottom of 1st SNU HSU
Akers,Hilary infield singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bittick,Tatum walked (3-1 FBBBB); Akers,Hilary advanced to second base. 0 0
Copeland,Josie doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 BFBF); Akers,Hilary scored from second base;
Bittick,Tatum scored from first base. 0 2
SNU pitching change: Larson,Ashley replaces Hernandez,Olivia. 0 2
Mound visit (SNU) 0 2
Brinkley,Abby struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Golden,Josie flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Albiter,Jay singled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Copeland,Josie scored from second base; Albiter,Jay
advanced to second base on the throw. 0 3
Beattie,Aspyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 3

Southern Nazarene - Top of 2nd SNU HSU
Sottile,Ella walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Nettles,Bailey reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Cabana,Jersey (E1) (1-0 B); Sottile,Ella
advanced from first base to third base on play and error; Nettles,Bailey advanced to second base on the
throw. 0 3
Perez,Ciena walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Mullendore,Kristen reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 KF); Sottile,Ella out at home, 3b to c;
Nettles,Bailey advanced to third base; Perez,Ciena advanced to second base. 0 3
SNU substitution: Wolfe,Hannah pinch running for Perez,Ciena. 0 3
Mullendore,Kristen advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Wolfe,Hannah advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Nettles,Bailey scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 3
Wood,Abby reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, RBI (1-1 FB); Wolfe,Hannah scored;
Mullendore,Kristen advanced to third base. 2 3
SNU substitution: Stewart,Macy pinch hitting for Johnson,Quinlyn. 2 3
Wood,Abby stole second base. 2 3
Stewart,Macy walked (3-2 BBFSBFFFB). 2 3
SNU substitution: Johnson,Quinlyn pinch running for Stewart,Macy. 2 3
Mound visit (HSU) 2 3
Hilton,Kelsi sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KBBFBF); Mullendore,Kristen scored. 3 3
Anderson,Eden reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Wood,Abby out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 3 3

Henderson State - Bottom of 2nd SNU HSU
SNU position change: Johnson,Quinlyn remains in the game at cf 3 3
SNU substitution: Perez,Ciena replaces Wolfe,Hannah at c, batting 7th. 3 3
Hoskins,Macy singled to right field (2-2 BKBK). 3 3
Jones,Mazzi singled to left field (0-2 KFF); Hoskins,Macy advanced to second base. 3 3
SNU pitching change: Hall,Aubree replaces Larson,Ashley. 3 3
Akers,Hilary walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hoskins,Macy advanced to third base; Jones,Mazzi advanced to second
base. 3 3
Bittick,Tatum sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 F); Hoskins,Macy scored; Jones,Mazzi advanced to third base;
Akers,Hilary advanced to second base. 3 4
Copeland,Josie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BBSFFB); Jones,Mazzi out at home, ss to c;
Akers,Hilary advanced to third base. 3 4
Brinkley,Abby doubled to center field, 2RBI (0-2 KFF); Akers,Hilary scored; Copeland,Josie scored from first
base. 3 6
HSU substitution: Clark,Kyndlee pinch running for Brinkley,Abby. 3 6
Clark,Kyndlee advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 6
Golden,Josie walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 3 6
Golden,Josie stole second base. 3 6



SNU pitching change: Henderson,Jentry replaces Hall,Aubree. 3 6
Albiter,Jay struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 3 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 3rd SNU HSU
Gaddis,Adyson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FS). 3 6
Sottile,Ella struck out looking (2-2 BKBSFK). 3 6
Nettles,Bailey popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0). 3 6

Henderson State - Bottom of 3rd SNU HSU
Beattie,Aspyn walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 3 6
Hoskins,Macy grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Beattie,Aspyn out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 3 6
Jones,Mazzi hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 3 6
Akers,Hilary popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 F). 3 6

Southern Nazarene - Top of 4th SNU HSU
Perez,Ciena singled to right center (0-2 FF). 3 6
Mullendore,Kristen flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-2 BFKF). 3 6
Wood,Abby grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Perez,Ciena out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss. 3 6

Henderson State - Bottom of 4th SNU HSU
Bittick,Tatum singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 3 6
Bittick,Tatum out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 3 6
Copeland,Josie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 6
HSU substitution: Brinkley,Abby replaces Clark,Kyndlee at dp, batting 4th. 3 6
Brinkley,Abby popped up to short (2-2 BKBSFF). 3 6

Southern Nazarene - Top of 5th SNU HSU
Johnson,Quinlyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 3 6
Hilton,Kelsi flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 6
Anderson,Eden flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6

Henderson State - Bottom of 5th SNU HSU
Golden,Josie walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB). 3 6
Albiter,Jay flied out to rf (1-2 KFFBF). 3 6
HSU substitution: Flores,Sam pinch hitting for Beattie,Aspyn. 3 6
Flores,Sam grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK); Golden,Josie out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 3 6

Southern Nazarene - Top of 6th SNU HSU
HSU substitution: Beattie,Aspyn replaces Flores,Sam at c, batting 7th. 3 6
Gaddis,Adyson singled to left field (0-1 K). 3 6
SNU substitution: Taber,Kira pinch hitting for Sottile,Ella. 3 6
Taber,Kira flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 3 6
SNU substitution: Brott,Presley pinch hitting for Nettles,Bailey. 3 6
Brott,Presley popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-1 BF). 3 6
Perez,Ciena flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 3 6

Henderson State - Bottom of 6th SNU HSU
SNU substitution: Sottile,Ella replaces Taber,Kira at 3b, batting 5th. 3 6
SNU substitution: Nettles,Bailey replaces Brott,Presley at 2b, batting 6th. 3 6
Hoskins,Macy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 6



Jones,Mazzi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 6
Akers,Hilary popped up to second base (1-0 B). 3 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 7th SNU HSU
Mullendore,Kristen doubled down the left field line (0-1 K). 3 6
Wood,Abby flied out to lf (0-0). 3 6
SNU substitution: Lopez,Julia pinch hitting for Johnson,Quinlyn. 3 6
Lopez,Julia struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 3 6
Hilton,Kelsi flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 6

Henderson State - Bottom of 7th SNU HSU


